www.ecourtsindia.com

LISTED ON: 21.08.2015 BEFORE COURT NO.: 01

ITEM NO.: 40

<u>SECTION – IX</u> IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPEALATTE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for condonation of delay in filing the SLP)

IN

<u>PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL)CC NO. 14800 OF 2015</u> WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELEIF

SATISH S/O DHONDIBA
@ DHONDIRAM MALSHETTE & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

THE STATE OF MAHARASHRA & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there is a delay of 30 days in filing the SLP against the judgment and order dated 20/02/2015 of the High Court of Bombay at Aurangabad in Civil Appeal No. 2116 of 2015.

It is further submitted Civil Appeal No. 10850 of 2011 arising out of SLP (C) No. 27265 of 2011 and Civil Appeal No.157 of 2012 arising out of SLP (C) No. 27266 of 2011 arising out of similar issue were dismissed/ disposed of by the Hon'ble Court on 05/12/2011 and 06/01/2012 respectively (Copy of the Order's dated 05/12/2011 and 06/01/2012 are included as Annexure P-2 and P-3 at Page Nos. 26 to 29 and 30 to 32 respectively).

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report. Dated this the 19th day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Rajendra D. Anbhule, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

VT