LISTED ON: 11.09.2015 BEFORE COURT NO.: 01

ITEM NO.: 26

<u>SECTION – IX</u> IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPEALATTE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1 - 2

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing the SLP)

IN

<u>PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL)....CC NOS. 16379-16380 OF 2015</u> WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELEIF

MADHUKAR AND ORS.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, MINOR IRRIGATION DIVISION, LATUR AND ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there is delay of 113 days and 71 days in filing the SLP against the judgment and orders dated 02/02/2015 and 12/03/2015 in CA No. 12962 of 2012 and in CA No. 2755/2015 in FA NO. 432/2015 respectively of the High Court of Bombay at Aurangabad.

It is further submitted that CA No. 10850/2011(arising out of SLP(C) No. 27265/2011) referred to as Annexure P-3, CA No. 157/2012 (arising out of SLP(C) No. 27266/2011) referred to as Annexure P-4, CA No. 1081/2012 (arising out of SLP(C) No. 20805/2011) referred to as Annexure P-5 and CA No. 10562/2013 referred to as Annexure P-6 were disposed of by the Hon'ble Court on 05.12.2011, 06.01.2012, 24.01.2012 and 22.11.2013 (Copies of the said Orders have been included as Annexures P-3, P-4, P-5, P-6 at Page Nos. 47-50, 51-53, 54-56, and 57-58 respectively.)

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with report. Dated this the 9th day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Rajendra D. Anbhule, Advocate

VT