S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....of 2015 CC Nos. 16379-16380/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/03/2015 in CA No. 2755/2015,02/02/2015 in CA No. 12962/2012,12/03/2015 in FA No. 432/2015,02/02/2015 in FAST No. 13979/2012 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At Aurangabad)

MADHUKAR AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, MINOR IRRIGATION DIVISION, LATUR AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 11/09/2015

These petitions were called on

for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Abhirudh Chauhan, Adv. Mr.Rajendra D. Anbhule, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Delay condoned.

Notice.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

[ Charanjeet Kaur ] [ Vinod Kulvi ]

Charanjeet Kaur Date: 2015.09.11 17:06:58 IST

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Asstt. Registrar

Reason: