SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal(C)...CC Nos.18485-18490/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/02/2015 in CA No. 12958/2012 in FSAT No.13874/2012 with CA No.12960/2012 in FSAT No.14000/2012, C.A. No.12962/2012 in FSAT No.13979/2012, CA No.12964/2012 in FSAT No.13994/2012, CA No.12966/2012 in FSAT  $\mbox{No.14008/2012, CA No.12968/2012}$  in FSAT  $\mbox{No.13984/2012}$  and CA No.12970/2012 in FSAT No.13988/2012 passed by the High Court of Bombay at Aurangabad)

SAYED MOHSIN ABDUL FAIZSAB ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, MINOR IRRIGATION DIVISION, LATUR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 12/10/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv. Mr. Sushil Pandey, Adv. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv. Mr. Rajendra D. Anbhule, Adv. Mr.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Notice. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Signature Not Verified Digitally signed by

NEETU KHAJURIA Date: 2015.10.12 17:33:28 IST

Reason:

Tag with S.L.P.(C) Nos.27152-27153 of 2015.

(Neetu Khajuria) Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi) Assistant Registrar