S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27152-27153/2015

MADHUKAR AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, MINOR IRRIGATION DIVISION, LATUR AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH SLP(C) No. 28175/2015 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29904-29909/2015
(With Office Report)

Date : 02/11/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajendra D. Anbhule,Adv. Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SLP(C) Nos. 27152-27153/2015 and 28175/2015 Service of notice is complete on both the respondents, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed thus, the Signature Not Verified

matter shall be processed for listing before the $\mbox{\sc Hon'ble}$ Court as Digitally signed by

POOJA SHARMA Date: 2015.11.02

and when the connected ones get ready.

16:27:31 IST

Reason:

Contd....2/-

Item No. 130 - 2

SLP(C) No. 29904-29909/2015

Ld. Counsel for the petitioners shall within a period of four weeks file the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice

already issued to both the respondents. List again on 19.01.2016.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

P.S.